MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 99th LEGISLATURE

HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 285, L. D. 747, Bill, "An Act to Make Valid the Incorporation of School Administrative Districts Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6."

Amend said Amendment by inserting after the words and figure "August, 1958" in the 8th line the following: ', as amended on the 5th day of March, 1959'

Further amend said Amendment in the 18th line by inserting after the words and figure "Administrative District No. 6," the following:

'from the date of their said incorporation to the date hereof,'

Further amend said Amendment in section 2, in the 4th and 7th lines, by striking out the word "July" and inserting in place thereof the word 'October'

Further amend said Amendment in section 3, in the first line, by striking out the word "July" and inserting in place thereof the word 'October'

Further amend said Amendment in section 4 by striking out the first sentence and inserting in place thereof the following:

'As its proportionate share of the budget assessed by School Administrative District No. 3 against the Town of Liberty for operational expenses of School Administrative District No. 3 for the fiscal years 1958-1959 and 1959-1960, prior to such withdrawal, the Town of Liberty shall pay to School Administrative District No. 3, not later than October 1, 1959, its percentage of the amount due School Administrative District No. 3 for operational expenses incurred during the school year 1958-1959, and ending at the termination of school in 1959, less the amount which the Town of Liberty has paid to School Administrative District No. 3 towards the 1959-1960 budget.'

Further amend said Amendment in section 5, in the 6th line, by striking out the word "October" and inserting in place thereof the word 'November'

Further amend said Amendment in section 9, in the 4th and 7th lines, by striking out the word "July" and inserting in place thereof the word 'October'

Further amend said Amendment in the 2nd line of section 10 by striking out the word "July" and inserting in place thereof the word 'October'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out the emergency clause at the end.

Filed by Mr. Bragdon of Perham.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 494)